502057550 09/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew E. Pliszka	08/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Environmentally Sensitive Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	6320 Eastwood Court	
City:	Mequon	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53092	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13534577
Application Number:	13179286
Application Number:	11366642
Application Number:	60657751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 4142735198

 Phone:
 414-273-3500

 Email:
 jgregor@gklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Gregor; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 054377-0024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Gregor

Total Attachments: 2

source=patentassign#page1.tif source=patentassign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028944 FRAME: 0051 60.00 135345

502057550

PATENT ASSIGNMENT - U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Matthew E. Pliszka, residing in Germantown, Wisconsin; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have made new and useful inventions for a Liquid Sealant and Methods of Use, for which the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States were filed: U.S. Application No. 13/534,577 (filed June 27, 2012); U.S. Application No. 13/179,286 (filed July 8, 2011); U.S. Application No. 11/366,642 (filed March 2, 2006), and U.S. Application No. 60/657,751 (filed March 2, 2005), and for which the following foreign patents have been issued: UK Patent No. GB 2440843 (filed March 2, 2006) and Canadian Patent No. 2,599,962 (filed March 2, 2006);

AND WHEREAS, Environmentally Sensitive Solutions, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, having a principal place of business at 6320 Eastwood Court, Mequon, Wisconsin 53092, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire interest in, to, and under said inventions and in, to, and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection relating thereto to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said inventions by said applications or any related applications, including any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR covenants that he will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, assignments, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

INTENDING TO BE BOUND, the parties hereby execute this assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

[Signatures on Next Page]

PATENT REEL: 028944 FRAME: 0052 Matthew E. Pliszka

Environmentally Sensitive Solutions, Inc.

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

SS.

COUNTY OF Ozaukee

This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 31, 2012, by Matthew E. Pliszka.

Angust

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My Commission Expires: July 13, 2014

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My Commission Expires: July 13, 2014

8074291_1